## LEGAL NOTICE ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTHORITY NOTICE TO BIDDERS

SEALED BIDS will be received on <u>MARCH 28, 2023</u> at the offices of the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority at 99 Greenbank Road, Township of Parsippany-Troy Hills, County of Morris, New Jersey up until <u>11:00 A.M.</u> prevailing time, at which time bids will be publicly opened and read aloud for the following:

## QUARTERLY CARBON SUPPLY, REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL SERVICE

There will be a **pre-bid site visit on March 21, 2023 at 10:00 a.m**. At that time, it is recommended that all interested bidders attend at the Wastewater Treatment Plant, 99 Greenbank Road, Township of Parsippany-Troy Hills, New Jersey.

Bids which are mailed to the Authority's office shall be sealed and will not be opened until the date and time specified above. No bids shall be accepted or considered that are received after the date and time specified above. The materials and/or services shall be in accordance with the standards and requirements as set forth in the Contract Documents which may be obtained at the office of the Authority located at 99 Greenbank Road, Parsippany, New Jersey, by emailing a request to Janice Fox, at <u>jfox@rvrsa.org</u>. Technical questions should also be emailed to Ray Simmons at <u>rsimmons@rvrsa.org</u>. There is no charge for obtaining the Contract Documents which provide bidding requirements, contract forms and specifications.

Mailing Address:	RD #1, 99 Greenbank Road
-	Boonton, NJ 07005-9602

Telephone:	(973) 263-1555
Fax:	(973) 263-9068
Email:	jmondsini@rvrsa.org

Each bid must be accompanied by a Certified Check, Cashier's Check or Bid Bond, payable to the Authority as a guarantee that the low bidder will enter into the contract bid upon. The amount to be deposited shall be 10% of the total amount bid, but in no case shall exceed \$20,000. Any bid that is not accompanied by said check or Bid Bond will be rejected. Said checks or bid bonds of unsuccessful bidders will be returned upon the execution of the contracts and the filing of the required bond.

The Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority reserves the right to reject any and all bids, should the Authority determine it is in the public interest to do so.

BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 ET SEQ. (P.L. 1975, C. 127) AND N.J.A.C. 17:27.

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

/s/

JoAnn Mondsini Executive Director